__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
SAE Technical Standards Board Rules provide that: “This report is published by SAE to advance the state of technical and engineering sciences. The use of this report is entirely
voluntary, and its applicability and suitability for any particular use, including any patent infringement arising therefrom, is the sole responsibility of the user.”
SAE reviews each technical report at least every five years at which time it may be revised, reaffirmed, stabilized, or cancelled. SAE invites your written comments and
suggestions.
Copyright © 2020 SAE International
All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying,
recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of SAE.

Designation A B C D E F G H J K L M N P Q R S T U W
1. See SAE J517, Appendix B1 or SAE J846.
Table 2 - Hose cover type codes
Standard Synthetic Rubber Cover Intermediate (Medium Abrasion) Cover High Abrasion Cover
1 2(1) 3(1)
1. Hose cover type material per purchasers approved material specification.
SAE INTERNATIONAL J1754™/3 SEP2020 5 OF 11
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 j1
75
4_
3_
20
20
09
Table 3 - Hose and connector size identification codes
SAE HOSE DASH SIZE
EXCEPT 100R5 AND 100R14(1)  02 03 04 05 06 08 10 12 — 16 — 20 24 32 40 48
ISO HOSE SIZE(2)  3.2 5 6.3 8 10 12.5 16 19 — 25 — 31.5 38 51 63 78
SAE HOSE DASH SIZE
FOR 100R5 AND 100R14(1)  03 04 05 06 07 08 10 12 14 16 18 20 24 32 40 48
ISO HOSE SIZE(2)  3.2 5 6.3 8 10 11 12.5 16 19 22 25 29 35 46 60 76
LETTER DESIGNATION  C D E F G H J K M N V P R T U W
NOTE: Hose size columns line up with the appropriate standard connector end size in the following Table.
SAE CONNECTOR DASH SIZE(3) CODE 02 03 04 05 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 20 24 32 40 48
ISO 12151-1 CONNECTOR SIZE(4) S — — 6 8 10 12 16 20 — 25 — 30 38 — — —
ISO 12151-2 CONNECTOR SIZE-L(5) L — 6 8 10 12 15 18 22 — 28 — 35 42 — — —
ISO 12151-2 CONNECTOR SIZE-S(6) S — 8 10 12 — 16 20 25 — 30 — 38 — — — —
ISO 12151-3 CONNECTOR SIZE-L(5) L — — — — — 13 — 19 — 25 — 32 38 51 — —
ISO 12151-3 CONNECTOR SIZE-S(6) S — — — — — 13 — 19 — 25 — 32 38 51 — —
ISO 12151-4 CONNECTOR SIZE-L(5) L — — M12 M14 M16 M18 M22 M27 — M33 — M42 M48 — — —
ISO 12151-4 CONNECTOR SIZE-S(6) S — — M12 M14 M16 M18 M22 M27 — M33 — M42 M48 — — —
ISO 12151-5 CONNECTOR SIZE(7) L — — 6 8 10 12 16 20 — 25 — 30 38 50 — —
ISO 12151-6 CONNECTOR SIZE(7) L — 6 8 — 10 12 16 20 — 25 — 30 38 50 — —
LETTER DESIGNATION  C D E F G H J K M N V P R T U W
  1. Hose dash size is based on inches, with each dash size equal to 1/16 inch, except SAE 100R5 and 100R14.
2. ISO hose size is based on the equivalent SAE J517 inch hose sizes per ISO 4397, where applicable.
3. Connector dash size is based on inch tubing, with each dash size equal to 1/16 inch.
4. ISO connector size is based on ISO 12151-1 with S (Heavy duty series) only.
5. ISO connector size is based on ISO 12151-2, 3 and 4 with L (Light duty series).
6. ISO connector size is based on ISO 12151-2, 3 and 4 with S (Heavy duty series).
7. ISO connector size is based on ISO 12151-5 and 6 with L (Light duty series) only.
NOTE: In Appendix B drawing, the end sizes will need to be filled in the blank space, due to the different end sizes in each of the ISO 12151 standards
for each letter code.  Example:  If a 12151-1 end connection with a 13/16-16 UN thread is used, the size and code would be 12 / H.
Table 4 - Sleeve codes(1)
Code Sleeve Type
A Steel Flat Armor Guard
B Steel Round Spring Guard
C Thermoplastic Sleeve
D Textile Polyamide Sleeve
E Fire Sleeve
F Plastic Flat Armor Guard
W None
X See Drawing
1. Full length sleeve over entire hose is assumed on hose
assembly.  If partial length sleeve is required on hose
assembly, place an “X” to see drawing.

A Same as SAE J517 100R series specification
X See drawing for hose temperature rating
Table 7 - Hose fitting coupling attachment type codes(1)
Code Coupling Attachment Type
C Worm gear clamp for use with SAE J1231 beaded ends and SAE 100R3 and 100R4 type hoses
F Field attachable (screw together)
M Field attachable (screw together), for assembly with a mandrel and SAE 100R5 type hoses
P Permanently attached
S Field attachable (segment clamp)
X See drawing for hose fitting coupling attachment type
1. Letter codes are per J846 identification coding.
Table 8 - ISO 4406 cleanliness requirement codes
Code Cleanliness Requirement
A Per SAE J1754-1 Part 1, ISO 4406 cleanliness requirement
B ISO 4406 code 18/13 with maximum particle size of 0.5 mm in the largest dimension
X See drawing for cleanliness requirement
SAE INTERNATIONAL J1754™/3 SEP2020 7 OF 11
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 j1
75
4_
3_
20
20
09
7.1 Part Identification Numbers
J1754-3 A L 1 C 53 24 G 53 14 G G P W 00450 C 000 W 0 A A X DESCRIPTION
                      Place an “X” to see drawing or “W” for